
 
 

                                                                                                                                                                                

 

 

We have had a really great first half term and 

a huge thank you to all of you who attended 

our harvest festival assembly today and 

donated food for the Arnold Food Bank. I have 

updated the diary dates for the next half 

term. You may notice that there have been a 

couple of additions or amendments. The 

FOAV Christmas Disco will start at 6.30pm and 

finish at 8.30pm and we have added in a 

Christmas film night on Friday, December 13th, 

more details will follow. There is also a change 

to the date for the Year 5 and 6 Christmas 

party; this will now be held on Thursday, 

December 19th. I look forward to seeing you 

later this week at the parents’ consultation 

evenings. Have a great half term holiday and 

we will see you on Monday, November 4th. 

Diary Dates: 

Wednesday, 16/10/19 – Parents’ 
Consultation Evening. 
Thursday, 107/10/19 – Parents’ Consultation 
Evening. 
Friday, 18/10/19 – Whole school art day 
Monday, 21/10/19 – Friday, 01/11/19 – half 
term holiday. 
Tuesday, 05/11/19 – Bonfire Night themed 

lunch. 

 Monday, 11/11/19- Friday, 15/11/19 – Anti 

Bullying week ‘Change starts with us’ 

Friday, 15/11/19 – Children in Need day. 

Thursday, 21/11/19 – Y2 prospective parents 

look around – 2.15pm. 

Friday, 22/11/19 – Y2 prospective parents 

look around – 9.15am. 

Friday, 22/11/19 – Glee Club singing at Arnold 

Christmas lights switch on. More information 

to follow. 

Thursday, 28/11/19 – Children’s flu 

vaccinations. Please see information in this 

bulletin. 

Thursday, 28/11/19 – Glee Club sing at Get 

Set For Christmas – 3.50pm. 

Friday, 29/11/19 – FOAV Family Christmas 

disco (see further information attached). 

 
 
Wednesday, 04/12/19 – Christmas guitar 
concert – 2.45pm. 
Monday, 09/12/19 – Year 3 to the panto at 
Mansfield Palace Theatre. 
Wednesday, 11/12/19 – Christmas Dinner 
day. 
Thursday, 12/12/19 – Christmas Concert at St 
Mark’s church - 2pm. 
Friday, 13/12/19 – Save the Children 
Christmas Jumper day. 
Friday, 13/12/19 – FOAV Christmas film night 
– 3.45pm to 5.30pm. 
Monday, 16/12/19 – Year 5 to the Holocaust 
Centre. 
Tuesday, 17/12/19 – Years 3 and 4 Christmas 
party. 
Wednesday, 18/12/19 – Year 3 skate with the 
Nottingham Panthers. More information to 
come. 
Thursday, 19/12/19 – Years 5 and 6 Christmas 
party. 
Friday, 20/12/19 – Last day of term. 
Please see the website for the full list of 

diary dates. 

Other News 

Following on from the previous success of the 

programme, Nottinghamshire Healthcare NHS 

Trust’s School Aged Immunisation Team are 

able to offer all primary aged children a flu jab 

this year and have booked to be with us on 

Thursday, November 28th. The NHS Trust will 

be using E-consents this year. A link and a code 

will be emailed to you from school which will 

also contain further information and how you 

can get further support should you require it. 

We just want to warn you that we have had a 

case of suspected chicken pox in school. 

Thank you to all of you for supporting our 

Hello Yellow mental health awareness day. We 

managed to raise £230.75. 

Just a quick note to let you know that all of 

the Panther’s ice hockey tickets have been 

allocated. 



 
 

                                                                                                                                                                                

 

 

We have been revising our behaviour policy 

with a view to ensuring it works at its best for 

our children. We will be launching this after 

half term but will be sending you a copy via 

ParentPay email later in the week. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Community News 

Mr Ward and Mr Lindley still have a few 

spaces available on their sports camp during 

the upcoming half term break. The dates with 

availability are Tuesday, 22nd, Wednesday 23rd, 

Tuesday 29th and Wednesday 30th October. If 

you would like to book a space, please see Mr 

Ward or Mr Lindley in school. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


